

## **Certificate of Compliance**

This certificate is issued for the following equipment:

Model	K	Type	Resp.	Element	NPT (in )	Finishes	Temperature
					(in.)		Ratings
X 7 X 7 A A	11.0	<b>D</b>	GD.	D 111	1 1/4	D CI	°F (°C)
VK544	11.2	Dry	SR	Fusible	1-1/4	Brass, Chrome,	165, 205, 280 (74,
		Pendent				Polyester, NICOTEF	96, 138)
3777545	11.0	D	OD	F '11	1 1/4	D CI	165 205 200 (74
VK547	11.2	Dry	QR	Fusible	1-1/4	Brass, Chrome,	165, 205, 280 (74,
		Pendent				Polyester, NICOTEF	96, 138)

Prepared for: The Viking Corporation, 210 North Industrial Park Drive,

Hastings, MI 49058, USA

Manufacturing Location: The Viking Corporation, 210 North Industrial Park Drive,

Hastings, MI 49058, USA

FM Approvals Class: 2013

FM Approval Standard: Class Series 2000 (March 2006)

Approval Identification: 3051318 Approval Granted: September 25, 2015

To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to <a href="www.approvalguide.com">www.approvalguide.com</a>

Said Approval is subject to satisfactory field performance, continuing Surveillance Audits, and strict conformity to the constructions as shown in the Approval Guide, an online resource of FM Approvals.

FM Approvals®

Member of the FM Global Group

David B. Fuller

AVP, Manager - Fire Protection

FM Approvals

1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike

Norwood, MA 02062

USA



## **Certificate of Compliance**

This certificate is issued for the following equipment:

Model	K	Туре	Resp.	Element	NPT (in.)	Finishes	Temperature Ratings
							° <b>F</b> (° <b>C</b> )
VK545	11.2	Dry	SR	Fusible	1-1/4	Brass, Chrome,	165, 205 (74, 96)
		Recessed				Polyester, NICOTEF	
		Pendent					
VK548	11.2	Dry	QR	Fusible	1-1/4	Brass, Chrome,	165, 205 (74, 96)
		Recessed				Polyester, NICOTEF	
		Pendent					

Prepared for: The Viking Corporation, 210 North Industrial Park Drive,

Hastings, MI 49058, USA

Manufacturing Location: The Viking Corporation, 210 North Industrial Park Drive,

Hastings, MI 49058, USA

FM Approvals Class: 2013, 2015

FM Approval Standard: Class Series 2000 (March 2006)

Approval Identification: 3051318 Approval Granted: September 25, 2015

To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to <a href="www.approvalguide.com">www.approvalguide.com</a>

Said Approval is subject to satisfactory field performance, continuing Surveillance Audits, and strict conformity to the constructions as shown in the Approval Guide, an online resource of FM Approvals.

David B. Fuller

AVP, Manager – Fire Protection

FM Approvals

1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike

Norwood, MA 02062

USA



Member of the FM Global Group



## **Certificate of Compliance**

This certificate is issued for the following equipment:

Model	K	Type	Resp.	Element	NPT (in.)	Finishes	Temperature Ratings
VK546	11.2	Dry Adjustable Pendent	SR	Fusible	1-1/4	Brass, Chrome, Polyester, NICOTEF	° <b>F</b> (° <b>C</b> ) 165, 205, 280 (74, 96, 138)
VK549	11.2	Dry Adjustable Pendent	QR	Fusible	1-1/4	Brass, Chrome, Polyester, NICOTEF	165, 205, 280 (74, 96, 138)

Prepared for: The Viking Corporation, 210 North Industrial Park Drive,

Hastings, MI 49058, USA

Manufacturing Location: The Viking Corporation, 210 North Industrial Park Drive,

Hastings, MI 49058, USA

FM Approvals Class: 2013

FM Approval Standard: Class Series 2000 (March 2006)

Approval Identification: 3051318 Approval Granted: September 25, 2015

To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to <a href="www.approvalguide.com">www.approvalguide.com</a>

Said Approval is subject to satisfactory field performance, continuing Surveillance Audits, and strict conformity to the constructions as shown in the Approval Guide, an online resource of FM Approvals.

David B. Fuller

AVP, Manager – Fire Protection

FM Approvals

1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike

Norwood, MA 02062

USA



Member of the FM Global Group